

Overland Storage to Present at Inaugural Marcum MicroCap Conference in New York on June 20, 2012

June 13, 2012

SAN DIEGO, CA, Jun 13, 2012 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX) --Overland Storage (NASDAQ: OVRL), the trusted global provider of effortless data management and data protection solutions across the data lifecycle, today announced that Eric Kelly, CEO, will present at the Marcum MicroCap Conference on June 20, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time. The conference will be held at the Roosevelt Hotel in New York City.

To arrange a one-on-one meeting with Overland management at the conference, please contact a Marcum representative, or the MKR Group, Overland's investor relations firm, at ovrl@mkr-group.com.

Conference Details:

- -- Marcum MicroCap Conference
- -- June 20, 2012
- -- Roosevelt Hotel, NYC
- -- More information can be found at http://www.marcumllp.com

Marcum LLP is one of the largest independent public accounting and advisory services firms in the nation. The Marcum MicroCap Conference is designed to showcase companies under \$500 million in market capitalization and is open to qualified investors interested in the micro-cap arena, including institutional investors, mutual funds, hedge funds, wealth managers, and family offices.

About Overland Storage Overland Storage is the trusted global provider of effortless data management and data protection solutions across the data lifecycle. By providing an integrated range of technologies and services for primary, nearline, offline, archival and cloud data storage, Overland makes it easy and cost effective to manage different tiers of information over time. Overland SnapServer(R), SnapSAN(TM), NEO(R) and REO(R) solutions are available through a select network of value added resellers and system integrators. For more information, visit http://www.overlandstorage.com/.

Connect with Overland Storage: Read the Overland blog: http://overlandstorage.com/blog Follow Overland on Twitter: http://www.twitter.com/OverlandStorage Visit Overland on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/OverlandStorage

Overland Storage, SnapSAN, SnapServer, NEO Series, REO Series and the Overland logo are trademarks Overland Storage, Inc., that may be registered in some jurisdictions. All other trademarks used are owned by their respective owners.

Investor Relations Contact: Charles Messman or Todd Kehrli MKR Group Inc. 323-468-2300 ovrl@mkr-group.com

Media Contact: Elizabeth Zaborowska Bhava Communications overland@bhavacom.com 510-219-8127

SOURCE: Overland Storage

mailto:ovrl@mkr-group.com
mailto:overland@bhavacom.com